LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-163387

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

10/27/2022 01:08 PM

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID A STRAUS

Pgs=3 AK

APN: 002-233-02 and 002-233-03

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Law Offices of David A. Straus 900 Rancho Lane Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 0010212201633870030031

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

RMT LIVING TRUST 161 E. Laval Drive Henderson, Nevada 89015

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE, WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARY JEAN CHADWICK and RALPH D. CHADWICK, also known as RALPH DEAN CHADWICK, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship, in consideration for \$-0-, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Convey, Grant, Bargain, Sell and Warrant to RALPH DEAN CHADWICK and MARY JEAN CHADWICK, Trustees of the RMT LIVING TRUST dated October 25, 2022, and any amendments thereto, all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots Two (2) and Three (3) as shown upon North Hills Subdivision First Phase in Book A of Plats, Page 151, recorded 2-28-80 as file 67636, Lincoln County, Nevada.

### Vacant Land-0.40 acres, more or less

The property is conveyed with all warranties of title, together with each and every tenement, hereditament, and appurtenance thereof, subject to any unpaid taxes and/or assessments and subject to each encumbrance, covenant, restriction, reservation and right-of-way that is visible or of record.

Dated: October 25, 2022

RALPH D. CHADWICK also known as RALPH

DEAN CHADWICK

MARY JEAN-CHADWICK

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF CLARK	)

On October 25, 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RALPH D. CHADWICK, also known as RALPH DEAN CHADWICLK, and MARY JEAN CHADWICK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons or the entity upon which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VELMA HILEMAN Notary Public State of Nevada No. 12-7982-1 My Appt. Exp. June 13, 2024 Notary Public

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor	Parcel Number(s)						
a) 002-233-02 and 002-233-03						\ \		
	b)					\ \		
2.	Type of F	Pronerty:		FOR REC	ORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE		
۵.	1) po oi 1	Topolty.		TORREC	ONLY	1. 1.		
	a) X	Vacant Land b) Single Fan	n Res		ONLI	\ \		
	<i>,</i> –	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		Ooc./Inst. #:		\ \		
	, <del>–</del>	Apt. Bldg. f) Com'l/Ind'		Book:		Page:		
		Agricultural h) Mobile Ho		Date of Recor	ding:	rage.		
		Other			t on File	- NV-		
	, <u> </u>	Onioi		totes. II OC	N OII THE	- NE		
3.	Total X	Valva/Salas Price of Property	\$	The second second	la.			
э.		Value/Sales Price of Property:  n Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			<del></del>			
		er Tax Value:	(		_			
		operty Transfer Tax Due:	<b>*</b> -		-			
	Keai i i	operty Transfer Tax Due.	, ° –					
4.	If Ever	mption Claimed:	799		) ]			
٠.		ransfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section	07	' /			
			7%		— rotion to on	from a trust		
_		Interest: Percentage being transferred:				If Olif a trust		
5.	Partiai	interest: Percentage being transferred:	-	100	%			
æ			1. 0			.co 1270.0		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported								
		tion if called upon to substantiate the inf nce of any claimed exemption, or other of						
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
Joni	itiy ana so	votativ maste any augitional amount of	wed.	\	Attorney fo	r		
Sign	nature:		\	Capacity:		R/GRANTEE		
- 8				1	Attorney			
Sign	nature:		<u></u> >	Capacity:		R/GRANTEE		
AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	,			1				
SEL	LER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE)	INFORMAT	ION		
(RE	QUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)				
	nt Name:	Ralph D. Chadwick, also known	Print Nam	e: Ralph	Dean Chady	wick and Mary		
		as Ralph Dean Chadwick, and		Jean	Chadwick, Ti	rustees of the RMT		
		Mary Jean Chadwick, wife and	and the same of th	LIVI	NG TRUST d	lated October 25,		
		husband as joint tenants with		2022				
		right of survivorship						
	iress:	161 E. Laval Drive	Address:		. Laval Drive	<u> </u>		
City	/:	Henderson	City:	Hend		. ,		
Stat	e:	Nevada Zip: 89015	State:	Neva	da Zip:	89015		
1		COMPANY REQUESTING RECO	RDING (reg	uired if not	seller or buy	<u>er)</u>		
Prin	nt Name:	Law Offices of David A. Straus		Escrow #:	N/A			
756	lress:	900 Rancho Lane				<del></del>		
	. State Zi		<del></del>					